
DISASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION & PARTS LIST
OUTDOOR UNIT

01

AJ*040LCLBH AJ*054LCLBH
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10-1
10-2
11
12
13
15
17
18

SERVICE PANEL SUB ASSY
BLOW GRILL
FRONT PANEL SUB ASSY
CABINET LEFT
TOP PANEL SUB ASSY
CABINET RIGHT SUB ASSY
PIPE COVER REAR
PIPE COVER FRONT
VALVE PLATE
PROTECTIVE NET (REAR) ASSY
PROTECTIVE NET (LEFT) ASSY
THERMO HOLDER
PROPELLER FAN
MOTOR,DC BRUSHLESS
MOTOR BRACKET SUB ASSY
CONDENSER SUB ASSY
SEPARATE WALL SUB ASSY
LABEL (FUJITSU)
LABEL (GENERAL)
LABEL (AIRSTAGE)

Parts No.DescriptionRef
No.

9380571018
9380955009
9380569039
9380968009
9379416030
9380570011
9380537007
9378805019
9379409018
9378926059
9378928022
9332505009
9379414005
9603496012
9380566021
9374420643
9380567110
9380477006
9378949003
9380479000

AJ*045LCLBH
9380571018
9380955009
9380569039
9380968009
9379416030
9380570011
9380537007
9378805019
9379409018
9378926059
9378928022
9332505009
9379414005
9603496012
9380566021
9374420643
9380567110
9380477006
9378949003
9380479000

9380571018
9380955009
9380569039
9380968009
9379416030
9380570011
9380537007
9378805019
9379409018
9378926059
9378928022
9332505009
9379414005
9603496012
9380566021
9374420643
9380567110
9380477006
9378949003
9380479000
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02

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33
34
35
36-1
36-2

COMMUNICATION PCB
MAIN PCB ASSY
FILTER PCB ASSY
INVERTER PCB ASSY (SERVICE)
ACTPM
CHOKE COIL
REACTOR ASSY
TERMINAL
CONTROL COVER SUB ASSY
CONTROL BOX (MAIN) ASSY
CONTROL BOX (INV) ASSY
HEAT SINK A
HEAT SINK B
HEAT SINK C
HOLDER (HEAT SINK)
BRACKET CONTROL BOX B
DUCT A
DUCT D

Parts No.DescriptionRef
No.

9707774023
9708853116
9709911006
9709680285
9708920009
9900624019
9900481025
9900428105
9378930025
9380543008
9380971023
9380483007
   -----------
9380980018
9380981015
9380978008
9380961000
9380959007

9707774023
9708853116
9709911006
9709680285
9708920009
9900624019
9900481025
9900428105
9378930025
9380543008
9380971023
9380483007
   -----------
9380980018
9380981015
9380978008
9380961000
9380959007

9707774023
9708853116
9709911013
9709680292
9708590004
9900592011
9900481025
9900428105
9378930025
9380543008
9380971023
9380483007
9380980001
   -----------
9380981015
9380978008
   -----------
9380959007
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04

51
52
53
54
55
56
58
59
61
63
65
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
75
76

BASE ASSY
COMPRESSOR
BELT HEATER
RUBBER MOUNT
ACCUMULATOR SUB ASSY
INSTALLATION PLATE(ACCUMULATOR)
RERIEF VALVE ASSY
EXPANSION VALVE ASSY
COIL(EXPANSION VALVE)
DISCHARGE PIPE TOTAL ASSY
SENSOR (HP)
SOLENOID VALVE ASSY
SOLENOID (SV)
SENSOR (LP)
4-WAY VALVE
SOLENOID (4-WAY VALVE)
STRAINER ASSY
3-WAY VALVE ASSY (LIQUID)
3-WAY VALVE ASSY (GAS)
SUCTION PIPE ASSY
COMPRESSOR COVER
COMPRESSOR COVER TOP
THERMISTOR ASSY 
   (Discharge temp.+Comp. temp.) 

THERMISTOR ASSY 
   (Suction temp.+Heat ex. temp.)

THERMISTOR ASSY 
   (Outdoor temp.)

Parts No.DescriptionRef
No.

9379427067
9810275004
9361140349
9810059000
9372700075
9380471004
9380951001
9378750111
9970163005
9371581330
9970158001
9380016038
9970165009
9970159008
9970161001
9970110078
9380559009
9381055005
9315414045
9372514191
9379647090
9380516019
9900811006

9900507039

9900747022

9379427067
9810275004
9361140349
9810059000
9372700075
9380471004
9380951001
9378750111
9970163005
9371581330
9970158001
9380016038
9970165009
9970159008
9970161001
9970110078
9380559009
9381055005
9315414045
9372514191
9379647090
9380516019
9900811006

9900507039

9900747022

9379427067
9810275004
9361140349
9810059000
9372700075
9380471004
9380951001
9378750111
9970163005
9371581330
9970158001
9380016038
9970165009
9970159008
9970161001
9970110078
9380559009
9381055005
9315414045
9372514191
9379647090
9380516019
9900811006

9900507039

9900747022
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